Pursuant to the above, the Paid Up Share Capital of the Company stand increased to Rs. 24,08,61, 150/- (Rupees 
Twenty Four Crore Eight Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 24086115 (Two Crore 
Forty Lakh Eight Six Thousand One Hundred Fifteen) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

1. Approved Allotment of 8028705 (Eighty Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Five) Equity Shares 
of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each as Bonus Share in the ratio of 1 :2 (i.e. one bonus equity share of'{ 
10/- each for every two fully paid up equity shares of'{ 10/- each held) to the shareholders as on the 
record date i.e. pt September, 2020.